
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

1 Provision of School Chairs -  (BUB) 825,000.00 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

2 Expansion of Rural Health Unit -  (BUB) 3,270,000.00 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

3 Construction of 3CL Bldg. at Turod Sur Elementary School  - (SEF) 1,961,809.96 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

4
Construction of Communal Sanitary Toilet in Bolinao Public 

Market - (BUB)
799,972.20 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

5
Construction of Communal Sanitary Toilet in Poblacion Municipal 

Hall - (BUB)
799,972.20 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

6
Construction of Dormitory for Indigenous People Students 

Dimapula - (DFSS )
1,000,000.63 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

7
Construction of Modern Day Care Center for Indigenous People 

Pre-School Dicaruyan - (DFSS)
1,364,551.59 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

8
Construction of 1CL School Building at New Magsaysay Integrated 

School - (SEF)
788,645.71 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

9
Construction of 1CL School Building at Guilingan Elementary 

School - (SEF)
788,645.71 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

10
Construction of 2CL Building at Roxas National High School Main - 

(SEF)
1,376,025.71 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

11
Construction of 2CL Building at Reina Mercedes Voc'l. & Ind'l. H.S. 

Cutog Pequeno - (SEF)
1,376,025.71 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

12 Construction of 4CL Building at Sillawit Elementary School - (SEF) 2,497,936.49 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

13 Construction of 3CL Bldg. at Gumbauan Elementary School - (SEF) 1,961,809.96 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

14 Construction of 2CL Bldg. at San Miguel Elementary School - (SEF) 1,414,549.99 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

3 Forms to Use:
1. Bid Results on Civil Works
2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
3. Bid Results on Consulting Services

INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

Republic of the Philippines

Location

Sta. Maria, Isabela

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
PROVINCE OF ISABELA

2nd     Quarter, CY    2018  

Benito Soliven, Isabela

Benito Soliven, Isabela

Roxas, Isabela

Reina Mercedes, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Echague, Isabela

Sto. Tomas, Isabela

Cordon, Isabela

Sto. Tomas, Isabela

Sto. Tomas, Isabela

Divilacan, Isabela

Divilacan, Isabela

Ramon, Isabela



No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding DateLocation

15
Extension of School Building of Finance Office at Dabubu High 

School Main - (SEF)
400,009.56 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/5/2018

16
Concreting of Sta. Luciana-San Antonio Provincial Road Phase II - 

(DF)
4,976,570.73 A.F Manuel Construction

Ms. Aurea F. Manuel

#58 Quezon Street, Brgy. 02

San Mateo, Isabela

4,970,208.08 4/17/2018

17
Construction of 10m x 12m Mini Gym at Don Faustino N. Dy 

Memorial Elementary School - (SEF)
649,996.57 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/17/2018

18
Repair of Ceiling of Grade 1 & 2 Rooms at Dabubu Grande 

Elementary School - (SEF)
50,026.08 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/17/2018

19 Rehabilitation of Burgos-Quirino Provincial Road -  (EDF) 10,000,272.46 EGB Construction

Engr. Erni G. Baggao

Maharlika Highway, Alibagu

City of Ilagan, Isabela

9,997,946.50 4/23/2018

20
Construction of Powerhouse for Maconacon Multi-Purpose 

Evacuation Center - (LDRRMF)
455,682.64 Olivete Construction and Developer

Engr. Rofelio F. Olivete

#80 Gov. FNDy Boulevard

San Fermin, Cauayan City

Isabela

438627.51 4/23/2018

21
Construction of Powerhouse for Multi-Purpose Evacuation 

Center, Capitol Compound - (LDRRMF)
399,999.13 Olivete Construction and Developer

Engr. Rofelio F. Olivete

#80 Gov. FNDy Boulevard

San Fermin, Cauayan City

Isabela

382,737.16 4/23/2018

22
Construction of Powerhouse  for Palanan Multi-Purpose 

Evacuation Center - (LDRRMF)
468,933.67 Second Failed Bidding N/A N/A 4/23/2018

23 Rehabilitation of Bautista Barangay Road - (EDF) 1,112,946.25
Second Failed Bidding (Bid Amount is higher than 

ABC)
N/A N/A 4/23/2018

24 Rehabilitation of Brgy. Water Supply System - (EDF) 267,121.75 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

266,275.75 4/23/2018

25
Construction of Reinforced Concrete Pathway (Motorcycles & 

Pedestrians) - (EDF)
306,565.73 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

306,050.48 4/23/2018

26 Repair of H.E Bldg. at Panang Elementary School - (SEF) 732,564.14 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

27
Repair & Rehabilitation of Damaged School Bldg. (Bagong 

Lipunan Bldg.) - (SEF)
474,584.79 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

28
Repair & Plastering of Concrete Fence & Gate, Divisoria 

Elementary  School - (SEF)
365,206.67 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

29
Repair & Rehabilitation of Damaged School Bldg. (Gov. Benjamin 

Dy Bldg.) - SEF
130,705.76 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

30
Repair & Rehabilitation of Damaged School Bldg. (FVR Bldg.)  - 

SEF
180,053.93 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

31
Construction of Powerhouse for Dinapigue Multi-Purpose 

Evacuation Center - LDRRMF
413,083.79 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

412,307.16 4/23/2018

Maconacon, Isabela

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

Brgy. Calaocan, San Agustin, 

Isabela

Laoag, San Agustin, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

Burgos, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Tumauini, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Dinapigue, Isabela



No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding DateLocation

32
Construction of Powerhouse for Divilacan Multi-Purpose 

Evacuation Center  - LDRRMF
462,385.58 Olivete Construction and Developer

Engr. Rofelio F. Olivete

#80 Gov. FNDy Boulevard

San Fermin, Cauayan City

Isabela

438,627.51 4/23/2018

33
Concreting of Benito Soliven-Villaluz-Magsaysay Provincial Road - 

EDF
10,000,087.51 Olivete Construction and Developer

Engr. Rofelio F. Olivete

#80 Gov. FNDy Boulevard

San Fermin, Cauayan City

Isabela

9,962,698.34 4/23/2018

34 Construction of Covered Court Rizal - EDF 1,000,168.80 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

35
Construction of Gymnasium/Evacuation Center of Mallig National 

High School (Phase 2) - EDF
999,995.97 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

36
Construction of Scommunity Center Brgy. San Jose, (Phase II) - 

EDF
1,999,463.90 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

37
Continuation of the Construction of Mini Gymnansium at Tagaran 

Elementary School - SEF
407,338.27 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

38
Continuation of the Construction of Gymnasium at West Tabacal 

Regional National High School - SEF
1,147,230.00 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 4/23/2018

39 Repair of H.E Bldg. at Cabagan Science Elementary, School -  SEF 170,403.26 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

40
Repair & Rehabilitation of 3CL, RBA-Type Bldg. at Cabagan 

Science Elementary School - SEF
447,431.57 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

41
Repair of Petronas-Type School Bldg. at Cabagan Science 

Elementary School - SEF
130,404.98 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

42 Repair of 3 CL, BLSB Type II at Mabangug Elementary School - SEF 269,802.10 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

43
Repair of 2 CL Marcos-Type Bldg. at Mabangug Elementary 

School - SEF
257,541.60 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

44
Repair of 2 CL Cory Aquino-Type Bldg. at Masipi Elementary 

School - SEF
184,336.81 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

45 Repair of 2 CL, BLSB Type II at Masipi Elementary School - SEF 94,313.94 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

46 Repair of 2 CL, BGD Type at Masipi Elementary School - SEF 57,813.17 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

47 Repair of 2 CL, Grade I Bldg. at Masipi Elementary School - SEF 68,211.38 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

48 Repair of 2 CL at Garita Primary School - SEF 316,219.33 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

Divilacan, Isabela

Benito Soliven, Isabela

San Guillermo, Isabela

Brgy. Olango, Mallig, Isabela

Roxas, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Culalabat, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela



No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding DateLocation

49 Repair of 1 CL Pagcor at Magassi Elementary School - SEF 51,056.18 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

50
Repair of 1CL Kindergarten Bldg. at Magassi Elementary School - 

SEF
59,915.98 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

51
Repair of 3 CL Marcos-Type Bldg. at Magassi Elementary School - 

SEF
349,105.85 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

52 Construction of Ceiling of Paraiso Elementary School - SEF 65,001.60 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

53
Provision & Installation of Roofing of Nungnungan Elementary 

School - SEF
260,030.09 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

54
Construction of Multi-Purpose Mini -Gymnasium at Pinoma 

National High School - SEF
380,037.40 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

55
Construction of Communal Comfort Room at Buduan Elementary 

School - SEF
79,966.38 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

56 Repair of H.E Bldg. at Sinaoangan Norte Elementary School - SEF 99,990.96 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

57
Repair of BLSB-Type School Bldg. at Sinaoangan Norte Elementary 

School - SEF
80,049.70 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

58
Renovation of Typhoon Damaged BLSB Type Bldg. at Calaocan 

Primary School - SEF
129,991.13 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

59 Completion of 2 CL Elementary School Bldg., Dorganda E/S - SEF 181,939.82 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

60
Renovation & Repair of School Amphitheater at San Isidro High 

School - SEF
660,040.16 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

61 Construction of Evacuation Facility - BUB 2016 4,000,006.71 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/2/2018

62
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Bliss-Surcoc Provincial Road- 

CMGP
16,405,276.00

First Failed Bidding 

(Did not pass all the Eligibility & Technical 

Requirements)

N/A N/A 5/7/2018

63
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Dioton-Narra Provincial Road - 

CMGP
17,486,847.00 MAR-DEB Construction and Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela Fuente

National Higway, Cabatuan, Isabela
17,483,095.95 5/7/2018

64
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Divilacan-Maconacon Provincial 

Road - CMGP
14,054,595.00 Olivete Construction and Developer

Engr. Rofelio F. Olivete

#80 Gov. FNDy Boulevard

San Fermin, Cauayan City

Isabela

13,986,114.58 5/7/2018

65
Upgrading of Ilagan-Divilacan Provincial Road

 - CMGP
77,439,983.00

C.R. Domingo Construction and Power Development, 

Inc.

#142 National Highway

San Mateo, Isabela
77,000,360.70 5/7/2018

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cabatuan, Isabela

Echague, Isabela

Divilacan, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

llagan, Isabela

 San Agustin, Isabela

San Isidro, Isabela

Sto. Tomas, Isabela 

Naguilian, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela



No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding DateLocation

66
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Villa Concepcion-Rogus-San 

Guillermo Provincial Road - CMGP
12,108,414.00 MAR-DEB Construction and Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela Fuente

National Higway, Cabatuan, Isabela
12,100,859.47 5/7/2018

67
Design & Build of Automatic Fire Sprinkler System & Fire 

Detection & Alarm System Echague District Hospital - DBP Loan
7,005,351.24 Western General Construction and Supplies

Mr. Reynaldo V. Roque Jr

Purok 1, Rizal, Santiago City

Isabela

7,000,383.69 5/7/2018

68
Design & Build of Automatic Fire Sprinkler System & Fire 

Detection & Alarm System Milagros District Hospital - DBP Loan
6,826,748.39 Western General Construction and Supplies

Mr. Reynaldo V. Roque Jr

Purok 1, Rizal, Santiago City

Isabela

6,821,005.94 5/7/2018

69
Design & Build of Automatic Fire Sprinkler System & Fire 

Detection & Alarm System Cauayan District Hospital - DBP Loan
6,592,584.33 Western General Construction and Supplies

Mr. Reynaldo V. Roque Jr

Purok 1, Rizal, Santiago City

Isabela

6,587,196.72 5/7/2018

70
Design & Build of Automatic Fire Sprinkler System & Fire 

Detection & Alarm System Roxas District Hospital - DBP Loan
7,059,884.94 Western General Construction and Supplies

Mr. Reynaldo V. Roque Jr

Purok 1, Rizal, Santiago City

Isabela

7,054,628.63 5/7/2018

71
Design & Build of Automatic Fire Sprinkler System & Fire 

Detection & Alarm System GFND Memorial Hospital - DBP Loan
19,194,995.50 Western General Construction and Supplies

Mr. Reynaldo V. Roque Jr

Purok 1, Rizal, Santiago City

Isabela

19,189,366.54 5/7/2018

72 AGTA Agricultural Farming System - BUB 685,823.35 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/7/2018

73 Mobile Water Tank - BUB 538,823.53 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/7/2018

74 Backyard Gardening - BUB 170,588.24 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/7/2018

75
Construction of 1CL School Building at Cauayan National High 

School - LDRRMF
699,902.21 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/7/2018

76
Concreting of Provincial Evacuation Center Road Network - 

LDRRMF
1,999,082.97 First Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 5/7/2018

77 Construction of Mungbean Warehouse with Cold Storage - PRDP 6,000,000.00 Isabela EBC Builders Construction, Inc.
Mr. Jimmy Chua

Calao West, Santiago City, Isabela
5,964,532.06 5/8/2018

78 Construction of Mungbean Warehouse with Solar Dryer - PRDP 7,000,000.00

First Failed Bidding 

(Did not pass all the Eligibility & Technical 

Requirements)

N/A N/A 5/8/2018

79
Completion of Roofing Multi-Purpose Bldg. at ISU San Mateo 

Campus -SEF
1,599,979.34 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/4/2018

80 Construction of Evacuation Facility - BUB 2016 4,000,006.71

Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted & Cancelled 

by D.A.) N/A N/A 6/4/2018

81 Construction of 3CL Bldg. at Turod Sur Elementary School  - (SEF) 1,961,809.96 MAR-DEB Construction and Development
Dr. Mario P. Dela Fuente

National Higway, Cabatuan, Isabela
1,958,210.05 6/4/2018

82
Construction of Communal Sanitary Toilet in Bolinao Public 

Market - (BUB)
799,972.20 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/4/2018

Cabatuan, Isabela

Echague, Isabela

Cabagan, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Roxas, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Sto. Tomas, Isabela 

Cordon, Isabela

Sto. Tomas, Isabela

San Mateo, Isabela

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Cauayan City & San Guillermo  

Isabela

San Mateo, Isabela

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela



No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding DateLocation

83
Construction of Communal Sanitary Toilet in Poblacion Municipal 

Hall - (BUB)
799,972.20 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/4/2018

84
Construction of Dormitory for Indigenous People Students 

Dimapula - (DFSS )
1,000,000.63 Gacutan Construction

Ms. Bethilda G. Wisco

Minante 1, Cauayan City, Isabela
998,314.62 6/4/2018

85
Construction of Modern Day Care Center for Indigenous People 

Pre-School Dicaruyan - (DFSS)
1,364,551.59 Olivete Construction and Developer

Engr. Rofelio F. Olivete

#80 Gov. FNDy Boulevard

San Fermin, Cauayan City

Isabela

1,357,915.08 6/4/2018

86
Construction of 1CL School Building at New Magsaysay Integrated 

School - (SEF)
788,645.71 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

786,116.12 6/4/2018

87 Construction of 1CL School Building at Guilingan - (SEF) 788,645.71 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

786,116.12 6/4/2018

88
Construction of 2CL Building at Roxas National High School Main - 

(SEF)
1,376,025.71 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/4/2018

89
Construction of 2CL Building at Reina Mercedes Voc'l. & Ind'l. H.S. 

Cutog Pequeno - (SEF)
1,376,025.71 MAR-DEB Construction and Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela Fuente

National Higway, Cabatuan, Isabela
1,373,948.79 6/4/2018

90 Construction of 4CL Building at Sillawit Elementary School - (SEF) 2,497,936.49 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/4/2018

91 Construction of 3CL Bldg. at Gumbauan Elementary School - (SEF) 1,961,809.96 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

1,957,614.16 6/4/2018

92 Construction of 2CL Bldg. at San Miguel Elementary School - (SEF) 1,414,549.99 A.F Manuel Construction

Ms. Aurea F. Manuel

#58 Quezon Street, Brgy. 02

San Mateo, Isabela

1,409,662.18 6/4/2018

93
Extension of School Building of Finance Office at Dabubu High 

School Main - (SEF)
400,009.56 Masor Construction

Mr. Manuel P. Soriano

National Highway

San Pablo, Isabela

397,630.68 6/4/2018

94
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Bliss-Surcoc Provincial Road- 

CMGP
16,405,276.00 EGB Construction

Engr. Erni G. Baggao

Maharlika Highway, Alibagu

City of Ilagan, Isabela

16,400,106.43 6/11/2018

95
Concreting of Provincial Evacuation Center Road Network - 

LDRRMF
1,999,082.97 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/11/2018

96 AGTA Agricultural Farming System - BUB 685,823.35 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/11/2018

97 Mobile Water Tank - BUB 538,823.53 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/11/2018

98 Backyard Gardening - BUB 170,588.24 Second Failed Bidding (No bid submitted) N/A N/A 6/11/2018

99
Construction of Stage Dome Roofing Structure of Queen Isabela 

Park - 2018 Reprogramming
6,803,687.00

 Alibagu, City of Ilagan, 

Isabela
GAPTV Construction & Supply

Mr. Alfred Philip T. Vinarao

Catabayungan, Cabagan, isabela
6,735,585.30 6/11/2018

Sto. Tomas, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Cauayan City, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

Echague , Isabela

Ramon, Isabela

San Agustin, Isabela

Naguilian, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

Divilacan, Isabela

Divilacan, Isabela

Benito Soliven, Isabela

Benito Soliven, Isabela

Roxas, Isabela

Reina Mercedes, Isabela



No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder/ Lowest Calculated Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding DateLocation

100
Construction of Provincial Social & Development & Public Safety 

Office Bldg. Capitol Compound - Capital Outlay
14,436,048.56 DST Metal Craft & Engineering Works

Mr. Dante S. Tapaoan

Maharlika Highway, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

14,428,480.35 6/11/2018

TOTAL 248,952,722.65                  

                     ATTY. NOEL MANUEL R. LOPEZ

                                      BAC Member

                (SGD.) DR. ANGELO C. NAUI

                  BAC Member         BAC Member        BAC Member

       BAC  Chairman BAC Vice Chairman BAC Member

(SGD.) MS. ELSA M. PASTRANA (SGD.) MS. CHERRY BAGAY-GREGORIO

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD.) MR. RODRIGO  T. SAWIT (SGD.) ATTY. FRANCIS JAMES E. MEER (SGD.) ENGR. VIRGILIO S. LORENZO

Alibagu, Ilagan City, Isabela


